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18th January 2016 
Dear Parent/Carer, 

GCSE PE Revision Sessions 
 

Your son/daughter will be sitting their GCSE PE theory examination (5PE01) on Friday 20th 
May 2016 at 13:30.  This exam is worth 40% of their final grade and very important in them 
achieving their potential. 
 

We are going to run a number of revision sessions, before and after, the Easter holiday 
and we feel it is key to your son/daughter in achieving success to attend these. The 
sessions will run at lunchtimes on a Tuesday, to ensure that there is no clash with any 
other subjects, as I know the schedule is already busy after school.  Lunchtime sessions 
will run in I15 and be open to all students.  They will need their textbook and revision pack 
each week in order to fully prepare them for their exam.  In addition, an extended session 
will run on Thursday 19th May, the day before the exam, to finally prepare students for their 
exam the following day.  
 

Revision Session 

Dates: 

 

Tuesday 23rd February Tuesday 19th April 

Tuesday 1st March Tuesday 26th April 

Tuesday 8th March Tuesday 3rd May 

Tuesday 15th March Tuesday 10th May 

Tuesday 22nd March Thursday 19th May 
15:00-17:00 

Tuesday 29th March 
 

Please return the reply slip to indicate that your son/daughter will be attending and is aware 
of these sessions. 
 

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any queries. 
 

Yours sincerely, 
 
 
Andrew Cracknell 
Director of Learning: PE 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

GCSE PE Revision Sessions: Andrew Cracknell 
 

 

Student Name: ______________________________ PE Teacher: _________________ 
 

My son/daughter will be attending and is aware of these revision sessions. 
 

Signed: _______________________________ (Parent/Carer) Date: ________________ 


